
2024        CCRU CONTACT LIST
CLUB NAME PHONE EMAIL

AVOCA BEACH PRESIDENT Brendan Slape 0400 009 296 brendo1068@yahoo.com.au
PO Box 145 SECRETARY Cam Stewart 0481 003 587 cameron.stewart@sydney.edu.au
Avoca Beach 2251 TREASURER Annette Parker 0431 774 693 annette@annetteparkerbookkeeping.com.au

V-PRES - Seniors Matt Parker 0413 130 172 mattyparker231@gmail.com
V-PRES - Juniors Chris Donovan 0460 627 279 abrcjuniors@outlook.com
REGISTRAR - SNR Ian Cameron 0424 342 786 ian.cameron60@gmail.com
REGISTRAR - JNR Michelle Douglas 0416 243 944 michelledouglass1985@gmail.com
COACH Jake McPhie 0426 258 404 jake.mcphie3@outlook.com

Mitch Jacobs 0411 750 890 mitchjacob2251@gmail.com
ZONE DELEGATE avocasharks@gmail.com

GOSFORD PRESIDENT Scott Thornton 0400 401 999 gosforddevils@gmail.com 
SECRETARY - Seniors Ceal Hawkins 0414 708 964 gosforddevils@gmail.com 
TREASURER Rani Walsh 0424 884 840 gosforddevils@gmail.com 
V-PRES - Seniors Karl Verhoef 0412 807 721 gosforddevils@gmail.com 
V-PRES - Juniors John Maloney 0450 099 913 gosforddevils@gmail.com 
REGISTRAR - SNR Scott Thornton 0400 401 999 gosforddevils@gmail.com 
REGISTRAR - JNR Scott Thornton 0400 401 999 gosforddevils@gmail.com 
COACH Andrew Moseley 0410 525 352 gosforddevils@gmail.com 
ZONE DELEGATE gosforddevils@gmail.com 

KARIONG PRESIDENT Steve McGrath 0477 123 808 kariongrugby@outlook.com
PO Box 7224 SECRETARY Lea Hargrave 0425 375 289
Kariong NSW 2250 TREASURER Ian McGrath 0417 461 991 imcgrath@bigpond.com



V-PRES - Seniors Jackson Parkes 0435 838 689 jackson.parkes@hotmail.com
V-PRES - Juniors Brett See 0418 418 614 brettsee@bigpond.com
REGISTRAR - SNR Craig Parker 0451 411 425 cparker182@gmail.com
REGISTRAR - JNR
COACH Logan Campbell 0423 610 629 logancampbell007@gmail.com
ZONE DELEGATE Ewen Williams 0418 456 863 eh.13williams@hotmail.com

LAKE MACQUARIE PRESIDENT Dave Robson 0488 267 794 daverobo1960@gmail.com
SECRETARY Jason Wagstaffe 0417 422 868 jason.wagstaffe@bigpond.com
TREASURER Amanda Harper 0437 814 182 harperamanda28@gmail.com
V-PRES - Seniors Frank Westwood Snr 0417 664 960 frankwestwood4@gmail.com
V-PRES - Juniors David Gould 0416 013 103 dave_and_tara@hotmail.com
SENIOR RUGBY OPERATIONS Matthew Bartley 0407 485 955 matthewbartley2@bigpond.com
REGISTRAR - SNR
COACH Neil McDonald 0414 939 979 neil_et@hotmail.com
ZONE DELEGATE Dave Robson 0488 267 794 daverobo1960@gmail.com

RAZORBACKS PRESIDENT Lochlan Stuhne-Scott 0448 828 329 lochlan@leowealth.com.au
PO Box 32 SECRETARY Pamela Proctor pamela.proctor84@icloud.com
Ourimbah NSW 2258 TREASURER Nick Meyer 0402 499 509 nick.meyer1@det.nsw.edu.au

REGISTRAR - SNR Andrew Thomson 0422 359 284 athomson1994@hotmail.com
V-PRES - Seniors Jarrod Grange 0412 625 395 jarrod.grange@hotmail.com
V-PRES - Juniors Neil Williams (primary) 0431 215 505 sallyandneil@hotmail.com
V-PRES - Juniors James Whitfield 0458 701 069 jimmytahs@yahoo.com.au
COACH tbc
ZONE DELEGATE razorbacks1981@gmail.com

TERRIGAL PRESIDENT Tim Larke 0438 692 276 president@terrigalrugby.com



PO Box 2 SECRETARY Allison Farrelly 0416 068 285 secretary@terrigalrugby.com
Terrigal NSW 2260 TREASURER Adrian Thompson 0488 280 480 treasurer@terrigalrugby.com

REGISTRAR - SNR Owen Clark 0412 457 764 owen.clark18@hotmail.com
REGISTRAR - JNR Lisa Atkinson 0404 203 693 l.atkinson@live.com.au
V-PRES - Seniors Mark Bednarczyk 0403 559 145 mark.bednarc@gmail.com
V-PRES - Juniors Christian McKeon 0408 708 208 c.mckeon@dynamicdb.com.au

John Meares 0422 362 222 Johnmeares3@gmail.com
COACHING DIRECTOR Michael Farrelly 0409 027 035 michael@angelfreight.net.au
ZONE DELEGATE Owen Clark 0412 457 764 owen.clark18@hotmail.com
ADMINISTRATOR Julie Hanger 0431 913 751 admin@terrigalrugby.com

THE BAY PRESIDENT Andrew Long 0415 356 721 andrewlongland@optusnet.com.au
PO Box 4370 SECRETARY Haley Desmond 0415 841 811 halz291179@yahoo.com.au
Bay Village NSW 2261 TREASURER Jackie Haley 0431 242 384 thebaytreasurer@yahoo.com

REGISTRAR Lee-Ann Castles 0438 433 225 castlesleeann@gmail.com
V-PRES - Seniors Corey Desmond 0418 217 052 redkingswood@yahoo.com.au
V-PRES - Juniors Elinor Faulkner 0416 379 689 elinor_f@hotmail.com
COACH Andrew Long 0415 356 721 andrewlongland@optusnet.com.au
ZONE DELEGATE Andrew Long 0415 356 721 andrewlongland@optusnet.com.au

THE LAKES PRESIDENT Scott Moroney 0421 175 006 northlakespresident@outlook.com
PO Box 319 SECRETARY Paige Welsh 0423 617 106 paige.welsh@live.com.au
Budgewoi NSW 2262 TREASURER Julian Campbell 0450 773 554 juliancampbell1975@yahoo.com.au

REGISTRAR - SNR Julian Campbell 0450 773 554 juliancampbell1975@yahoo.com.au
REGISTRAR - JNR Shaye Wallis
V-PRES - Seniors Chris Seckold 0458 800 038 chris@rpfbuilding.com.au
V-PRES - Juniors Stephen Tubnor 0402 484 617 Northlakesunitedjrc@gmail.com
COACH Paul Wilson 0404 864 164 paul_wilson@hotmail.com



ZONE DELEGATE Scott Moroney 0421 175 006 Committee@thelakesrugby.com

WARNERVALE PRESIDENT Jake Whyte 0423 669 954 jwsharks@hotmail.com
PO Box 4793 SECRETARY Ebony Willmott 0400 208 972 ebonybridge1993@gmail.com
Lake Haven NSW 2263 TREASURER Steph McCausland mccauslandsteph@gmail.com

REGISTRAR - SNR Jake McDonald mcdonaldjake446@gmail.com
REGISTRAR - JNR Candice O'Meley 0413 402 446 candice.omeley@hotmail.com
V-PRES - Seniors Guy Lumby 0418 441 423 trishguytimjames@live.com.au
V-PRES - Juniors Anna Wills-Matthews 0407 270 783 awillsmatthews@live.com.au
V-PRES - Ladies April Radford a.radford1995@outlook.com
CLUB COACH Glen Gallagher 0407 636 392 glen.gallagher3@det.nsw.edu.au
ZONE DELEGATE warnervale.pasifika@gmail.com

WOY WOY PRESIDENT Phil Burgess 0435 814 412 president@woywoyrugby.com.au
PO Box 31 SECRETARY Brad Richmond 0435 753 793 bradr1576@gmail.com
Woy Woy NSW 2256 TREASURER Shannon Gooley woywoyrugby@outlook.com

REGISTRAR - SNR
REGISTRAR - JNR
V-PRES - Seniors Steve Hopley 0413 815 148 Steven.hopley@det.nsw.edu.au
V-PRES - Juniors Reuben Muldrock 0417 550 789 Reubenandbec@hotmail.com
SECRETARY - Juniors Bianca Plunkett-Gooley Woywoyjrs@gmail.com
COACH
ZONE SENIOR DELEGATE Gary Morrison 0434 319 538 gary.morrison@outlook.com.au

JUNIORS PRESIDENT Gary Head 0402 577 531 ccjrupres@gmail.com
SECRETARY  Candice O’Meley 0413 402 446 ccjrusec@gmail.com

(CCJRU) V-PRES - ADMIN Josh Brewer 0427 186 497 ccjruvpad@gmail.com
V-PRES - DEVEL wdawai@gmail.com



TREASURER Ian Winn 0401 240 183 ianjwinn@me.com
REP CO-ORDINATOR Anna Wills-Matthews 0407 270 783 awillsmatthews@live.com.au
REP CO-ORDINATOR Emily Carpenter 0401 536 085 eme_line84@yahoo.com.au
REGISTRAR Luisa Leo 0429 785 038 ccjrureg@gmail.com
COMP. SECRETARY Sharon Whitfield ccjrucompsec@gmail.com 

REFEREES PRESIDENT Aleni Togafau 0433 828 815 president@ccrura.com 
SECRETARY Ginie Girard 0408 245 593 secretary@ccrura.com 
ASSISTANT SECRETARY Mark Newbury 0410 316 456 assis.secretary@ccrura.com
VICE PRESIDENT David Hall 0404 094 771 Judiciary@ccrura.com
VICE PRESIDENT Shane Snook 0413 124 173 Shane.snook@ccrura.com
TREASURER Bruce Bennett 0423 148 450 treasurer@ccrura.com
APPOINTMENT OFFICER Steve Keiler 0402 256 899 appointments@ccrura.com
CGB CHAIRMAN Grant Smith 0412 163 301 cgboard@ccrura.com


